

DYAL SINGH EVENING COLLEGE

(University of Delhi) <u>Phone: 011-24367658 Fax 01124369983 www.dsce.du.ac.in</u> <u>A Full-fledged Day College</u> (as per Executive Council Resolution No.8-35 of the University of Delhi)

Date: 02.08.2024

Ref.-446/P/EC

Staff Council Meeting

This is for the kind information to all the esteemed members of the Staff Council of the College. An adjourned Emergent meeting followed by the Staff Council will be held on 7th August, 2024 at 11.00 A.M in the Committee Room.

AGENDA

- 1. Continuation of Emergent Meeting.
- 2. Confirmation of Minutes
- 3. Welcome of newly elected Secretary, Staff Council.
- 4. Formation of Committees.
- 5. Any other matter with the permission of the Chair.

All the staff members are requested to make it convenient to attend the same.

(Prof. Sajid Hussain) Secretary, Staff Council

dev) (Prof. Principal

Cc: College Website Staff Room Notice Board